

protect
the most
important



TECHNISCHE DATEN

DAY RATION PACK TYP 2

FÜR EINE PERSON

Das „Day Ration Pack“ ist ein individuell zusammengesetztes Verpflegungspaket für eine Person für 1 Tag. Es stellt die Versorgung sicher, falls eine Verpflegung über die Feldküche oder Kantine nicht möglich ist. Die Basis der Pakete ist unser Trek'n Eat Portfolio mit gefriergetrockneten Mahlzeiten. Durch Gefriertrocknung wird den Nahrungsmitteln von Trek'n Eat der Wasseranteil vollständig entzogen, ohne dabei wichtige Vitamine und Mineralien zu zerstören. Trek'n Eat erfüllt damit die Anforderungen an eine optimale Ernährung auch unter extremen Bedingungen. Ergänzt werden die „Day Ration Packs“ mit sorgfältig ausgesuchten Nahrungsmitteln wie Getränke, Riegel, Zwischenmahlzeiten usw. Die Pakete werden individuell nach Kundenwunsch zusammengestellt und verpackt. Je nach Bedürfnis können Pakete von 2500 bis 4500 kcal (pro Paket) geliefert werden.

Artikelnummer:	266101
Maße	
Gewicht (kg) insg.	1,1
Dimensionen je Tüte	
(cm - Höhe x Breite x Tiefe)	40 x 34 x 15
Lagerbedingungen:	kühl und trocken
Ideale Temperatur:	20°C ± 5.
Mindesthaltbarkeit:	3 Jahre ab dem Datum der Produktion

TECHNICAL DATA

DAY RATION PACK TYP 2

FOR ONE PERSON

The “Day Ration Pack” is a customized meal pack for one person for 1 day. It ensures that soldiers have enough to eat even if they cannot be supplied with food through the field kitchen or the canteen. The basis of the packs is formed by our Trek'n Eat portfolio of freeze-dried meals. Freeze-drying extracts all the moisture from Trek'n Eat foods without destroying important vitamins and minerals. Trek'n Eat thus fulfills the requirements for optimal nutrition even under extreme conditions. The Day Ration Packs are supplemented with carefully selected foods such as beverages, bars, snacks, etc. The packs are prepared and packaged to customers' individual needs. Packs are available ranging from 2500 to 4500 kcal (per pack) to cater to specific requirements.

Artikel number:	266101
Size	
Packet weight (kg) total	1,1
Dimension of one box	
(cm - height x width x depth)	40 x 34 x 15
Storage conditions:	keep cool and dry
Ideal temperature:	20°C ± 5.
Expire date:	3 years from the date of production

protect
the most
important



Lebensmittel Pakete	Food packets	Gluten frei/ free	Lactose frei/ free	Inhalt/ Content	Verpackung/ Packing	Füllmenge in g pro Tüte per pouch	Water to be added in ml	Finished q-ty in g pro Tüte per pouch	Port./ Tüte /Pouch	Energie in Kcal pro Tüte per pouch	Energiegehalt in Kcal/Total
DAY RATION PACK 2 für eine Person	DAY RATION PACK 2 for one Person	-	-	-	-	-	5500	-	-	-	3213
VIVIL Creme Life Classic Erdbeer	VIVIL Creme Life Classic Strawberry	-	-	5	pcs	15	-	5	5	10	50
Hellma Zucker	Hellma Sugar	-	-	3	foil	4	-	-	-	16	48
Frutti Drink Ice Tea Peach	Frutti Drink Ice Tea Peach	+	+	2	Pouch	8,5	4000	4000	1	24	48
Müsli „Schweizer Art“ mit Milchpulver	Swiss Muesli with Milk	-	-	1	Pouch	150	150	300	1	555	555
Reispfanne „Balkan Art“	„Balkan“ Risotto	-	-	1	Pouch	190	460	650	1	798	798
Sahnenudeln mit Hühnchen und Spinat	Creamy Pasta with Chicken and Spinach	-	-	1	Pouch	150	490	640	1	592	592
Trekking Kekse	Trekking Biscuit	-	-	1	Pouch	125	-	125	1	541	541
Gewürzstreuer 4-fach Schlüsselanhänger	Spice Shaker 4-parts keyring	+	+	1	Pouch	-	-	-	-	-	-
Messmer Tee Klassik	Messmer Tea Classic	+	+	2	Pouch	1,75	200	200	2	2	4
Messmer Tee Pfefferminz	Messmer Peppermint Tea	+	+	1	Pouch	2,25	200	200	1	2	2
Jacobs Espresso	Jacobs Espresso	+	+	4	Pouch	2	-	-	-	-	-
EMERGENCY FOOD by Trek'n Eat SURVIVAL RATION 125g	EMERGENCY FOOD by Trek'n Eat SURVIVAL RATION 125g	-	+	1	bar	125	-	125	1	575	575